TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

PB0000040-02 SYSTEM (ZR500,DOMESTIC)
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZR500+31094010711A+FRAMESTDRACNABI+HOOK+Parts

TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PB1020012-00 PUMP ASSY (SELECTION)

PUMP ASSY
RUTASSYORE
rEs PUMP MODEL RUNNING DIRECTION
kevha AU TRAES BEsH
1 | sGP2-44D2HT-L6E39 | COUNTERCLOCKVISE

(NOTE)
(D

@

(E ®)

(1)
=)

PUMP MODEL NOS.

ARE PUNCHED

ON FPUMP NAMEPLATE.

THE PUMP RUNNING DIRECTION
18 VIEWED FROM THE SHAFT

TOWARD THE PUMP,

RATRABERR L TREORBRCTALTHEY,
Ro70BRERER Y TONENERTOAESB T,




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PB1030116-01 POWER TAKE OFF

1 9 3 114 7 8 2 9

—930 i 6

100 / 314
10

12

/
=




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PB1030141-01 POWER TAKE OFF
190
| I
24 50

4 51 2 8 36 91314 7

7
. SE 9] Ie

|\

! 121 10 9

41




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PB1030234-01 POWER TAKE OFF

17 ,18 15 7 9

12

— 50 —

=TI

100 —

24 25 26 , 27

[ 60 —

o
O
O




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PB1130216-02 TANK,OIL (MOUNT)

e

21
OR
22

“~FOR _EXP.
OR

23 TM-56Z-1,

N _EMBI02~
- A

21

Mkl 1L
HIGH

LOwW

22

/

HYDRALL1Y OIL

1S0 VG645

HIGH
el

LoV |

T |

23

DRMLIC 01
150 YG46

|



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

PB1300343-01 JOINT,ROTARY

L
il ri

b




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark:
1 36649045010 | BOLT,TIE 4
2 90201200800 | NUT 8 M8
3 36635825010 | COVER (FRONT) 1
4 91001205500 | O-RING 2 1A G55
5 36638595010 | BLOCK,VALVE 1
6 36641555090 | COVER (BOTTOM) 1
7 36638595020 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
8 80316030040 | PLUG 1 PT1/4
11 36645615090 | PROTECTOR 2
12 36645615200 | PACKING 1
13 36645615190 | PLUG (DUST) 1
103 36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 2
104 36633365060 | PLATE (B) 1
105 36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 2
106 36633365050 | SPRING (RETURN) 1
107 36633365070 | ADAPTER 1
108 36637475090 | CAP 1
109 36645615260 | C-BOLT 2 M5X8
110 36645845050 | LINK 1
111 36645615230 | C-BOLT 2 5X12
112 12635101360 | SPOOL 1
113 12635101190 | SPRING 1
114 91001101400 | O-RING 2 1A P14
115 36633365090 | CAP (CHECK VALVE) 2
203 12635101110 | SPRING (RETURN) 1
206 12635101140 | SPRING 1
207 12635101130 | SCREW (ADJUSTING) 1
208 11629431040 | PACKING 2
209 36646575090 | NUT 1
210 36630195030 | NUT,CAP 1
211 16623320390 | TUBE (SEAL) 1
212 91002802100 | O-RING 1 1B P21
213 91001102600 | O-RING 1 1A P26
500 36638590000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL 1

000033



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
1 37002456880 | HOSE 2 L=400
2 91002801400 | O-RING 12 1B P14 EW3234
91002801400 | O-RING 8 1B P14 EW3235
3 37002468770 | HOSE 1 L=1560
4 37002468780 | HOSE 1 L=1500
5 37000805200 | JOINT 1
6 91803880070 | CLIP 2 D=13.1-16.2
7 37002513830 | HOSE 1 L=630
8 80481103030 | JOINT 4 L,G3/8-G3/8 EW3234
9 37000926410 | JOINT 2 EW3234
37000931680 | JOINT 2 EW3235
10 37002480740 | HOSE 1 L=780
37002468790 | HOSE 1 L=780
1 37002463570 | HOSE 1 L=750
37002480710 | HOSE 1 L=750
12 37000801760 | JOINT 1
13 82100001412 | TUBE,SPIRAL 11 M SE-12BK EW4066
28 80430620600 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4 L,G3/8-G3/8 EW3235
31 91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14 EW3235

000038



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema
1 81408000120 | PIPE,STEEL 11 M 10X1.5T
2 81408000120 | PIPE,STEEL 11 M 10X1.5T
3 91810130270 | FASTENER 2
4 91810130240 | FASTENER 3
5 81408000120 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 10X1.5T
6 81408000120 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 10X1.5T
7 91803600200 | CLIP 1 D=13-20
8 31641800300 | COVER 1 EW4161
31644591400 | COVER 1 EW4162
9 80302090121 | FITTING 8 KCO10-030N
10 91002801400 | O-RING 13 1B P14
1 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 10X1.2T
12 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 10X1.2T
13 91803600400 | CLIP 2 D=27-40
14 36672390000 | FILTER,OIL (WAKO) 1
15 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
16 91803880070 | CLIP 2 D=13.1-16.2
17 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X14
18 37000924350 | FITTING 4
19 91002801100 | O-RING 5 1B P11
20 37002504790 | HOSE 1 L=1500
21 31644591300 | JOINT 1
22 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X14
24 37005700130 | CLAMP 2 10X2
25 90101208055 | BOLT 1 M8X55
26 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M8
27 80481003037 | JOINT 4
28 80400160180 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
29 80481003027 | JOINT 1
41 80400160202 | JOINT (FOR RETURN FILTER) 1
51 37002454570 | HOSE 4 L=2000
52 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4
53 91810130240 | FASTENER 6
54 31642591240 | CLAMP 2 12X2
55 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X14
56 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M8
57 31642851530 | SUPPORT 2
58 31644591450 | JOINT 2
61 37012403490 | HOSE (TWIN) 2 L=2000
64 37000714630 | CLAMP ASSY 2 12X2
67 31645471310 | SUPPORT 2
71 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
81 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
91 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11

000042



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD

RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
20 36804915010 | O-RING (CASE) 1
29 36804915020 | PIN 1
30 36804915030 | RING 1
49 36805795020 | HARNESS 1
50 36805795030  HARNESS 1
64 36804915060 | RUBBER(FRONT) 1
68 36806245010 | PLATE,NAME 1
69 36804915080 | LABEL (SELIAL) 1

101 36804917570 | CASE ASSY(LOWER) 1
102 36804915100 | GUARD ASSY (HAND) 1
103 36804915110 | COVER ASSY (BATTERY) 1
104 36806575010 | LEVER ASSY (TRIGGER) 1
106 36804925030 | PANEL ASSY (INNER) 1
107 36804925040 | PANEL ASSY (INNER) 1
108 36804915150 | SWITCH ASSY 1
109 36804915160 | CASE ASSY (FRONT) 1
110 36804917530 | HOLDER (BATTERY) 1
201 36804915170 | STRAP 1
900 36806983000 | BOX,OPERATION 1

000047




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31611655000 | FLOAT ASSY 2
11 31610055010 | TRUNNION 2

000052




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial Nc
1 (FrH*sxxxxs) | CYLINDER,JACK (REAR/STROKE 430MM) 2

1 31478091550 | CASE,OUTER 1
12 31622102000 | CASE,INNER 2
13 31621343000 | CASE (LEFT H=555) 1
14 31621344000 | CASE (RIGHT H=555) 1
15 31622103000 | SUPPORT 1
16 31622104000 | SUPPORT 1
17 90171118040 | BOLT 8 M18X40
18 90302041801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 18
19 31200713400 | SHIM 2 T=0.6
20 31621340401 | COVER 2
21 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X16
22 37000162930 | PIN 2
23 80314110060 | NUT 4 PT10
24 80314120060 | SLEEVE 4 PT10
25 31620386000 | BOLT 2
26 90203252000 | NUT 2
27 37000300170 | SPACER 4 L=16
28 42310210500 | PIN 2
29 37000308620 | SPACER 4
31 37003100030 | GRIP 2
32 37001200720 | SPRING 2
33 31621340200 | PIN 2
34 31621340100 | PLATE 2
35 90172112030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 12 M12X30
36 90302401201 | WASHER,SPRING (12) 12
37 31620437000 | GUIDE 8
38 90101210025 | BOLT 8 M10X25
39 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 12 10
40 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 4 M 10X1.8T
44 80314130080 | FITTING 4 PA10PT1/4
45 82456201000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-TYPE PT1/8
46 82400000459 | CAP 2
47 80601110200 | RING,RITAINING 8 S20
48 37001100660 | ROLLER ASSY 6
49 37000303100 | SPACER 2 L=129
61 31621340300 | SUPPORT 2
62 90171116050 | BOLT 8 M16X50
63 90202781600 | NUT 16 M16
65 37000539370 | PLATE 2
71 31622141200 | PIN ASSY 2
81 31642900100 | PIPE ASSY (LEFT) 1
82 31642900200 | PIPE ASSY (RIGHT) 1
83 37002408200 | HOSE 4 L=1060
84 44340295000 | JOINT,SWIVEL 4 PT1/4XPF1/4
85 90101210020 | BOLT 4 M10X20
91 44340297520 | REPAIR KIT (O-RINGX2 BACKUPX2SEALX2) 4

122 80516006004 | BEARING,BALL 6

000057



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 31624970000 | FRAME ASSY (R/O:WITH LOCK ASSY) 1 PA4246
31624970001 | FRAME ASSY(R/O:WITH LOCK ASSY) 1 PA4247
4 (Fr*sesxs) - PIPING,REAR JACK (1) 1
6 (***********) ELEC.ASSY 1
7 (Fr*ewsrsiy | PLATE ASSY,NAME 1

000062



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re
1 90172110035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X35
2 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
3 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2
4 36034730000 | CYLINDER ASSY,JACK (MIN.550) 1 EW6614
36034730001 | CYLINDER ASSY,JACK (MIN.550) 1 EW6615

5 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10
6 42610020510 | CHOKE 1 EW6615

21 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

000067



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

4 31642730100 | SUPPORT 2
5 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 12 M8Xx14
7 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 12
8 37000924770 | FITTING,ELBOW 4

21 37002417360 | HOSE 2 L=1800

22 37002450860 | HOSE 2 L=1760

23 31642730300 | CLAMP ASSY 2

24 31642730200 | CLAMP ASSY 2

29 91810130240 | FASTENER 6

000072




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PC1230061-01 PIPING,REAR JACK (1)




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PC6390040-01 CYLINDER ASSY,JACK

1 ]
Wl [ | | M ||
| ’:h\ ] Eﬂ
{ i ]
[I7]
11
| A

AIPACKING SET KEY NO.30 (KEY NO.3:6:17:8:74,11,12



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PD5120001-00 DETECTOR ASSY,MOMENT

100




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 (***********) ELEC'ASSY 1 000092
2| | (wewsweooor) | NAME PLATE ASSY | 1 000198
6 (Fr*ewnxsr) | NAME PLATE ASSY 1 EW5625 000199

000091



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36072255010 | CASING 1
2 36072255020 | COVER 1
3 36072255030 | GEAR (1) 1
6 36073425030 | DISK 1
7 36073425020 | WHEEL,RATCHET 1
8 36073425040 | BUSH 1
9 36072255091 | RING,SLIP 1
10 36072255101 | RATCHET 1
11 36072255110 | PIN 1
12 36072255120 | SPRING 1
13 36072255130 | PIN 1
14 36072255140 | PLATE (LOCK) 1
15 80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X10
17 36072255160 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 6 M8X25
19 36072255180 | GAUGE,OIL 1
20 36072255240 | PLUG 1
21 80500006004 | BEARING,BALL 1
22 80500006212 | BEARING,BALL 1
23 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 1
24 80500006007 | BEARING,BALL 1
25 36072255190 | KEY 2 7X7X20
26 36072255250 | O-RING 1
27 91001101500 | O-RING 1 1A P15
28 36072255210 | SEAL,OIL 1
29 36072255220 | NUT,CASTLE 1 M24
30 80136350035 | PIN,SPLIT 1 5X35
31 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 1 R62
41 36073435011 | GEAR SET 1
50 36073430000 | WINCH (OOKUBO) 1
101 36072251000 | FACING KIT(JAPANESE) 1
102 36072252000 | FACING KIT (ENGLISH) 1

000095




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No |
1 (Frrxxrriiik) | OUTRIGGER,REAR (FRAME) 1
2 (FrH*rxxriik) - CYLINDER,JACK (REAR OUTRIGGER) 2
3 (Frrxxrriiik) | PIPING,REAR JACK (2,ROTARY) 1
100 31623660000 | FRAME ASSY (R/O:WITHOUT LOCK ASSY) 1

000100



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 36150070000 | DETECTOR,LOAD 2 PA3617
36150070001 | DETECTOR ASSY,MOMENT 2 PA3618 PA4227
36150080000 | DETECTOR ASSY,MOMENT 2 PA4228
2 31360745100 | JOINT 1
3 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
4 90171110080 | BOLT 2 M10X80
5 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10

000105



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
39 82100000745 | FUSE 1 10A,6.5X30
40 82100002832 | HOLDER,FUSE 1
100 31653221201 | HARNESS 1

000110




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

31478092100

HARNESS

1

000115



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
P11010152-00 MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (WINCH)

50

e :SEAL KIT KEY NO.40




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
P11280162-00 VALVE,PILOT CHECK




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PJ3410008-01 LOCK ASSY

kRIS OWZASSY (VYoa9onowivudF)
KEY NO, LOCK ASSY

N EVASSY (P L—2)
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE)

N BVASSY (F¥UT)
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

7" L= PFASSY ,R-4
PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PK1130007-00 COVER,BEARING

HheWw



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZR500+31094010711A+FRAMESTDRACNABI+HOOK+Parts

TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PL1010955-03 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (CRANE)

1Ty 12
;C o
25,33 35 34 =yt 12
= Il
\__,' a:I" 13
w7 uk../ze.ﬂ
o 1
K ..‘EJ_E
i
€




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

2
<

Unit

Technical Data | Serial No |

-
COWOONOUHAWN-=-

-
o
o

31783930400
31783930200
56560009000
80136330025
31783930300
31783090300
31200791030
32460251300
82400000543
31783090500
31783930000

SUPPORT
SUPPORT

PIN

PIN,SPLIT
SUPPORT
SUPPORT
PLATE

CHAIN

HOOK
PLATE,CAUTION

MODIFICATION ASSY (PLANKING CASE:FOR WHEEL BASE)

= NDNDNMNMNNMNNMNDNDDN

L=386

000142



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 80183308014 | SCREW,MACHINE 8 M8X14
3 31270211100 | SUPPORT 1 EW5230
4 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10 EW5229
90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 3 10 EW5230
5 90171110016 | BOLT 2 M10X16 EW5229
90171110016 | BOLT 3 M10X16 EW5230
6 31270211200 | SUPPORT 1
8 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X14
9 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 3 M8X14 EW5229
90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X14 EW5230
10 31270211300 | SUPPORT 1 EW5229
31270211300 | SUPPORT 2 EW5230
11 31270212000 | CAP 1 EW5229
31270212000 | CAP 2 EW5230
23 31270211700 | SUPPORT 1 EW5229
31 31270230100 | COVER 1
32 31270231200 | COVER (KOREA) 1
41 31270230500 | COVER 1
42 31270231600 | COVER (KOREA) 1
51 31270210200 | COVER 2
52 31270230600 | PLATE,NAME 2
61 31270211400 | COVER (IP) 2
62 31270230700 | PLATE,NAME 2

000146



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31654034101 | COVER 2
2 82100002596 | RELAY 11
3 82161201010 | RELAY 2
4 82400000475 | PLATE 1
5 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 15 M6
6 80192486012 | SCREW,MACHINE | 13 M6X12
7 31654981000 | SUPPORT 1
8 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X10
9 31654980100 | HARNESS 1
10 31654980200 | CABLE ASSY 1 L=8500
11 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 12
12 91810130240 | FASTENER 24
13 90101212020 | BOLT 2 M12X20
14 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12
15 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 8
16 31653242200 | COVER (PLASTIC) 1
39 82100000745 | FUSE 1 10A,6.5X30
40 82100002832 | HOLDER,FUSE 1

000150



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

PN1013754-01 ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA)

4.5

[ I T |

FUAA

A &/ALEME

& Ehasy AN,
BEABLELT(EE0,

& ARSI, ABKKNAY
P k=rEAREREETS
ERAPEVET.

& BP2=y  RENARNE
ARafl ANFEAREE
RSk pY /AR -LaZy
TAR-BRERUT LI N

2=y b

X




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PN1013844-01 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM LAMP)




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 91850310305 | CLAMP 8
2 91810130240 | FASTENER 13
3 31473472100 | HARNESS (RED) 1 L=3000 EW7961
31501812100 | HARNESS 1 L=3000 EW7962
4 31473460300 | HARNESS (RED) 1 L=1600
5 32200156090 | SUPPORT 5
6 36160670000 | REEL,CORD 1 EW7224 00019:
36161770000 | REEL ASSY,CORD 1 EW7225 EW7961 00023
36161700000 | REEL ASSY,CORD 1 EW7962 00023
7 31650690200 | PLATE 2 =9
8 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X10
20 82100000191 | TERMINAL 1
21 82100000183 | INSULATOR 1

000164



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

O~NOABDWN-

82100000191
82100000183
91810130240
82115001002
82100001400
31476362600
82100001220
82115001005

TERMINAL
INSULATOR
FASTENER
CONNECTOR
TERMINAL
RELAY ASSY
INSULATOR
CONNECTOR

NNNMNMNNMNODNMNDN

000169




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PN1014342-01 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

PTOLA=tAY RIKICHEBS 2 10
10

/o
(
&

/K /‘-\ﬂiz} B A

7 PTOREHBEM

=3 ;

11

12
1314 2

o[

17 L 20




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re
1 (FrH*ansrark) | ELEC.ASSY (24V-60W LAMP/POST) 1
2 (Frxxxxee) | ELEC.ASSY (LAMP,LOWER/FRAME) 1

000176



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 (Fr*swsass) | ELEC.ASSY (24V-45W LAMP/BOOM) 1
2 (Frxxxxem) | ELEC.ASSY (LAMP,LOWER/FRAME) 1
3 36161700000 | REEL ASSY,CORD 1

000181




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | |
1 82101940130 | SWITCH,PUSH (3PJW106F-021-CC) 2
10 31653243300 | SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 1

000186



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 82105501003 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 2
10 31653322200 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,2-SW) 1

000191



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PN1350085-00 REEL,CORD

50

8141526 7

25 1923




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PO1012312-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (O/R FOR CAB BACK OPE.)

R — iC

\,/

z/
=



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PO1013617-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (EXTENSHON SW./W-HOLE)

]

i



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PO1014335-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME

N

A

3

\

|
1l
—
n
1"

_‘____d_______
sl

—mr .
— -
I

;_______.-—-*-""""____——_FF
[
“———:_'—"'—P—-—#:—'
v
| L

b—— —




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PO1014633-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (SWITCH BOX)




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remark

1

31730934100

PLATE,NAME (SILENT ECO)

2

000220



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 31491351100 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 31491351200 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 31491351300 | PLATE,NAME 2
4 31491351400 | PLATE,NAME 1
5 37002222560 | PLATE,NAME (ZR504,CARGO CRANE) 2
6 31392140130 | INDICATOR 2
7 90190000060 | BOLT 2 M10X16

000225



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 31491342100 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 31491342200 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 31491347100 | PLATE,NAME 2
4 31491347200 | PLATE,NAME 1
5 37002222550 | PLATE,NAME (ZR503,CARGO CRANE) 2
6 31392140130 | INDICATOR 2
7 90190000060 | BOLT 2 M10X16

000230



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (]
1 (FrH*sxxxxs) | CYLINDER,JACK (REAR/STROKE 430MM) 2
2 (rrxrxxe) | FRAME ASSY (REAR) 1
11 31621340300 | SUPPORT 2
12 90171116050 | BOLT 8 M16X50
13 90202781600 | NUT 16 M16
15 37000539370 | PLATE 2

000235



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End

2 31631807570 | CASE (RING) 1

4 31631807580 | SPACER 1

11 31631807590 | CLAMP (CABLE) 1

15 31631807600 | O-RING 1

16 31631807620 | PACKING 1

21 31631807610 | HOLDER ASSY,BRUSH (WITH BRUSH) 1

900 31631802000 | RING ASSY,SLIP 1

000240



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PV1020336-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

- 121
O

\ﬁ__,a/v 122

95 96 9799100 98

109 110 65 71 114

89 90 93 92

63 889194 U
156

| @] 64




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK
PV1030105-04 SWITCH BOX

300

E
1. RS RREHCIZ. HHRBEBS200 OV (—2R) 1 EHETENXSEZL,
2.8B%VTA ISR (A24 ) ] ICITEEEBIMNFEATHEHADTIEIEA
LTLEE,

INOTICE
1. When disassembling the main unit, order a key No.20 [O-RING(CASE)! beforehand.
2. Serial No.is not stamped on the [ LABEL(SELIAL)] before shipment. Fill in the blank

by yourself.




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial |

1 (FrH*xxxxxr) | RADIO CONTROL (KIT:LCD) 1
1 (Frxxxxmk) | ELEC.ASSY (BML) 1
12 (Fr*sxsxxr) | DETECTOR,AREA (SWING DETECTOR S/W) 1
13 (Frxxxxem) | ELEC.ASSY (FRAME) 1
14 (FrH*swsass¥) | ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS FOR STANDBY POWER) 1
15 (rrrxxxex) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (AWL) 1
16 (FrH*swsxsr®) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (EXTENSHON SW./W-HOLE) 1

000249



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

10

36804914000

BOX,STOWING

1

000254




TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31360202500

SUPPORT

2

000259



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 90101212025 | BOLT 2 M12X25
2 90201201200 | NUT 2 M12
3 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12
4 31622503800 | PLATE 2 EW5569
31478111400 | PLATE 2 EW5570
5 31478111100 | SUPPORT 1 EW5569
31478111300 | SUPPORT 1 EW5570
6 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X16 EW5569
7 31478111200 | SUPPORT 1
8 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M10
9 90101210025 | BOLT 2 M10X25 EW5569
90101210025 | BOLT 4 M10X25 EW5570
10 90201201000 | NUT 2 M10 EW5570
1 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10 EW5570

000264



TM-ZR500 31094010711A FRAME/STD,RAC,NABI HOOK

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 91810130240 | FASTENER 4
2 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1
3 82100000182 | INSULATOR 1
4 31476361200 | HARNESS (WHITE) 1 L=2000

000269



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZR500+31094010711A+FRAMESTDRACNABI+HOOK+Parts

